## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT            |
|-----------------------|---------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Merger and Change of Name |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                     | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|--|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Aeroflex High Speed Test Solutions, Inc. |          | 12/30/2010     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Aeroflex Systems Group, Inc. |  |
|-------------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 12537B Riata Trace Parkway   |  |
| Internal Address: | Suite 150                    |  |
| City:             | Austin                       |  |
| State/Country:    | TEXAS                        |  |
| Postal Code:      | 78727                        |  |
| Entity Type:      | CORPORATION: DELAWARE        |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                                  |
|----------------------|---------|--|
| Registration Number: | 3541319 | 5000 SMART E SMART ENVIRONMENT 5000 SERIES |
| Registration Number: | 3541321 | SMART E                                    |
| Registration Number: | 3541322 | SMART^E                                    |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(631)249-4508 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6312497500 Phone:

Email: torourke@bodnerorourke.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas A. O'Rourke Address Line 1: 425 Broadhollow Road

Suite 120 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas A. O'Rourke

**REEL: 004549 FRAME: 0505** 

**TRADEMARK** 

| Signature:   | /Thomas A. O'Rourke/ |  |
|--|----------------------|--|
| Date:  | 05/26/2011           |  |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=AeroflexSysGrpNameChange#page1.tif source=AeroflexSysGrpNameChange#page2.tif |                      |  |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004549 FRAME: 0506

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:15 PM 01/04/2011 FILED 12:57 PM 01/04/2011 SRV 110008041 - 4542981 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER of VI TECHNOLOGY, INC. into AEROFLEX HIGH SPEED TEST SOLUTIONS, INC.

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware.

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger are:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

Aeroflex High Speed Test Solutions, Inc.

Delaware Texas

VI Technology, Inc.

SECOND: An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the aforesald constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Aeroflex High Speed Test Solutions, Inc., which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under the name "Aeroflex Systems Group, Inc." upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of Aeroflex High Speed Test Solutions, Inc. is to be amended and changed by reason of the merger herein certified by striking out Article FIRST thereof, relating to the name of said surviving corporation, and by substituting in lieu thereof the following:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation shall be Aeroflex Systems Group, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

and said Certificate of Incorporation as so amended and changed shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until further amended and changed in accordance with the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at an office of the corporation, the address of which is 3700 W. Parmer Lane, Austin, Texas 78727.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004549 FRAME: 0507

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the constituent corporations.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of VI Technology, Inc. consists of 10,000,000 shares of common stock, no par value.

Dated: December 50, 2010

AEROFLEX HIGH SPEED TEST SOLUTIONS, INC.

Charles Badlato
Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004549 FRAME: 0508

**RECORDED: 05/26/2011**